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KEY - SOFT LANDSCAPING - PLANTING

AMENITY GRASS

MEADOW GRASS MIX - FLORISTICALLY ENHANCED
* REFER TO PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

PLANT MIX 1 - WOODLAND
= REFER TO PLANTIN

PLANT MIX 2 - EMBANKM
= REFER TO PLANTING/ CHE|

PLANT MIX 3 - OPEN SPACE PL

PLANT MIX 4 - ORNAMENTAL PLANT MIX
* REFER TO PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR FUR

PLANT MIX 5 - WETLAND PLANT MIX

NT MIX
DULE FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

MIX
* REFER TO PLANTING SCHEDULE F

FURTHE| DETAILS

FURTHER DETAILS.

* REFER TO PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

PLANT MIX 6 - SWALE PLANT MIX

* REFER TO PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

PLANT MIX 7 - NATIVE WOODLAND TREE MIX
« REFER TO PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

PLANT MIX 8 - BULB MIX IN GRASS

* REFER TO PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR FURTHER DETAILS.
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* FAGUS SYLVATICA - BEECH HEDGE

* 1M HEIGHT

HEDGE 2
*  NATIVE HEDGEROW
* 1M HEIGHT.

HEDGE 3

* ILEX AQUIFOLIUM - HOLLY HEDGE

*  1.5M HEIGHT

HEDGE 4
*  TAXUS BACCATA - YEW HEDGE
e 1AM HEIGHT

KEY - LANDSCAPE FEATURES

DETENTION BASIN
* TO ENGINEERS SPECIFICATION

EXISTING RIVER/STREAM

PLANTED SWALE

e  TO ENGINEERS SPECIFICATION

AMENITY GRASS BERMS

MARSHLAND

AREA OF EXISTING MARSHLAND TO BE RETAINED.

KEY - SOFT LANDSCAPING - TREES

TREE 1 (T1) - FEATURE TREE MIX

*  AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS (JUNEBERRY)

W @ *  BETULA UTILIS VAR. JAQUEMONTII (WHITE HIMILAYAN BIRCH)  50%

MULTI-STEM VARIETY, 2M - 3.5M HEIGHT

50%

TO BE UNDERGROUND GUYED. SEE DETAIL DXX ON DRAWING#

426-PD-08.2.

_ . TREE 2 (T2) - ILEX 'NELLIE R. STEVENS"
i EVERGREEN HOLLY.
E) 2M CLEARSTEM.

TO BE DOUBLE STAKED. SEE DETAIL DXX ON DRAWING# 426-PD-08.2.

TREE 3 (T3) - ILEX AQUIFOLIUM
) NATIVE HOLLY.
@ 2M CLEARSTEM.

TO BE DOUBLE STAKED. SEE DETAIL DXX ON DRAWING# 426-PD-08.2.

TREE 4 (T4) - PARK TREE MIX
~»  SORBUS AUCUPARIA (ROWAN)
TILIA CORDATA 'GREENSPIRE' (LIME)
PINUS SYLVESTRIS (NATIVE SCOTS PINE)
BETULA PUBESCENS (NATIVE DOWNY BIRCH)
QUERCUS ROBUS (NATIVE OAK)

. ALL 2M SINGLE STEM.

TREE 5 (T5) - RIPARIAN BUFFER TREE MIX
WET OR DAMP SOIL CONDITIONS.

ALNUS GLUTINOSA (NATIVE ALDER)
POPULUS TREMULA (NATIVE POPLAR/ASPEN)
EUONYMUS EUROPAEUS (NATIVE SPINDLE)
SALIX SPP. (WILLOW)

CARPINUS BETULUS (HORNBEAM)

RET 6 (T6) - EMBANKMENT TREE MIX
UONYMUS EUROPAEUS (SPINDLE)
CRATAEGUS MONOGYMA (HAWTHORN)

PRUNUS PADUS (CHEZE

S HORNBEAM.
:  FEATHERED CONE.
i . TO BE DOUBLE STAKED. SEE DETAIL DXX O

TREE 9 - ORCHARD TREE MIX
AVARIETY OF APPLE, PLUM, PEAR & CHERRY TRE
FOLLOWING;

MALUS DOMESTICA 'JAMES GRIEVE'
ORLEANS REINETTE

&

ARD CAIRN RUSSET

ENGREMONT RUSSET (ORANGE PIPPIN)
PRUNUS CERASUS 'ACHAT' (MORELLO CHERRY)
MESPILUS GERMANICA (COMMON MEDLER)
VICTORIA PLUM

TREE 10 (T10) - TAXUS BACCATA

NATIVE YEW.
2M CLEARSTEM. STANDARD CUBE SHAPE.
TO BE DOUBLE STAKED. SEE DETAIL DXX ON DWGH# 426-PD-08.2.

NOTES:

TREE SPECIES LISTED ABOVE ARE SUBJECT TO AVAILABILTY. ALL SUBSTITUTIONS TO

BE CONFIRMED WITH LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

PLANTING SCHEDULE

PLANT MIX 1 - WOODLAND PLANT MIX

TO BE FINISHED WITH A 50MM LAYER OF OF FINE GRADE BARK MULCH.

KEY - EXISTING TREES AND VEGETATION  ASTRANTIA MAJOR ‘ALBA

EXISTING TREES - TO BE RETAINED

* PLEASE REFER TO ARBORIST REPORT AND TREE REMOVAL

AND MITIGATION PLAN (DRAWING #426-PD-07.01) FOR

FURTHER INFORMATION.

EXISTING HEDGEROW - TO BE RETAINED
* PLEASE REFER TO ARBORIST REPORT AND TREE REMOVAL
AND MITIGATION PLAN (DRAWING #426-PD-07.01) FOR

FURTHER INFORMATION.

EXISTING SCRUB - TO BE RETAINED

NAME SPECIFICATION PLANTING
SHRUBS:
ILEX AQUIFOLIUM "ALASKA' CG, PS. 5%
SKIMMA 'RUBELLA' CG, PS. 5%
VIBURNUM TINUS CG, P9. 5%
PRUNUS LAUR 'OTTO LUYKEN' CG, P9. 5%
PERENNIALS:
CAREX TESTACEA CG, P9. 5%
LIBERTIA GRANDIFLORA CG, P9. 10%
LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'BIG BLUE' CG, P9. 10%
ARUNCUS DIOICUS CG, P9. 5%
CG, P9. 5%
EUPHORBIA AMYG. VAR. ROBBEII CG, P9. 5%
GERANIUM PHAEUM CG, P9. 5%
HELLEBORUS NIGER CG, P9. 5%
ATHYRIUM FILIX-FEMINA CG, P9. 5%
DRYOPTERIS FILIX-MAS CG, PS. 5%
DRYOPTERIS AFFINUS 'CRISTATA' CG, PS. 5%
POLYSTICHUM POLYBLEPHARUM CG, PS. 5%
ANTHRISCUS SYLVESTRIS CG, P9. 5%
GRASSES:
STIPA ARUNDINACEA CG, PS. 5%

PLANT MIX 2 - EMBANKMENT PLANT MIX

* PLEASE REFER TO ARBORIST REPORT AND TREE REMOVAL
AND MITIGATION PLAN (DRAWING #426-PD-07.01) FOR

FURTHER INFORMATION.

TO BE FINISHED WITH A 50MM LAYER OF FINE GRADE BARK CHIP.

NAME SPECIFICATION PLANTING
e« BETULA PENDULA 60/90CM HT, B/R, 1+1  10%
* CORYLUS AVELLANA 60/90CM HT, B/R, 1+1  10%
* CRATAEGUS MONOGYMA 60/90CM HT, B/R, 1+1  10%
« EUONYMUS EUROPAEUS 60/90CM HT, B/R, 141 10%
* ILEX AQUIFOLIUM 40/60CM HT, CG, 1+1  10%
* PRUNUS SPINOSA 60/90CM HT, B/R, 141 10%
*  PINUS SYLVESTRIS 40/60CM HT, B/R, 1+1  10%
*  VIBURNUM OPULUS 60/90CM HT, B/R, 1+1  10%
* COTTONEASTER CONSPICUS 'DECORUS' CG, 3L 5%
* HYPERICUM PERFORATUM CG, 3L 5%
* ROSA RUGOSA 'ALBA', CG, 2L. 5%
* ROSA RUGOSA 'RUBRA', CG, 2L. 5%

20%
20%
20%
20%
20%

TO BE DOUBLE STAKED. SEE DETAIL DXX ON DRAWING# 426-PD-08.2.

THE BELOW TREES ARE ALL NATIVE SPECIES AND TEND TO THRIVE IN

20%
20%
20%
20%
20%

BE DOUBLE STAKED. SEE DETAIL DXX ON DRAWING# 426-PD-08.2.

25%
25%
25%
10%
10%

25%
25%
25%
25%

ALL 2M CLEAR STEM.
TO BE DOUBLE STAKED. SEE D M ING# 426-PD-08.2.
TREE 8 (T8) - CARPINUS BETULUS 'F, GIATA'

6- 'D-08.2.

CLUDE

CANE SUPPORT AND RABBIT GUARD TO BE APPLIED TO EACH WHIP/TRANSPLANT.

PLANT MIX 3 - OPEN SPACE PLANT MIX

TO BE FINISHED WITH A 50MM LAYER OF FINE GRADE BARK CHIP.

NAME SPECIFICATION PLANTING
SHRUBS:

ABELIA GRANDIFLORA CG, 3L. 10%
AUCUBA JAPONICA 'ROZANNE' CG, 3L. 10%
CHOISYA TERNATA 'AZTEC PEARL' CG, 3L 10%
CORNUS SIBERICA CG, 3L 10%
CORNUS 'MIDWINTER FIRE' CG, 3L 10%
FUCHSIA 'RICCARTONII' CG, 3L 10%
ILEX AQUIFOLIUM CG, 3L 10%
PITTOSPORUM 'ARGYROPHYLLUM' CG, 5L 10%
ROSA RUGOSA CG, 2L 10%
VIBURNUM 'EVE PRICE' CG, 5L 10%

ke
4849
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SCALE: 1:5000/A1
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PLANTING SCHEDULE

PLANT MIX 4 - ORNAMENTAL PLANT MIX

TO BE FINISHED WITH A 50MM LAYER OF FINE GRADE BARK CHIP.

NAME

SPECIFICATION PLANTING

SHRUBS:

AUCUBA JAP. 'ROZANNIE'

AUCUBA JAP. 'VARIAGATA'
SARCOCOCCA CONFUSA

FATSIA JAPONICA

BUDDLEJA DAVIDII 'BUZZ SKY BLUE'
BUDDLEJA DAVIDII 'BUZZ IVORY"

PERENNIALS:

HYDRANGEA PAN. 'LIMELIGHT'
GERANIUM 'ROZANNE'

SALVIA 'CARADONNA'
VERBENA BONARIENSIS

GRASSES:
CAREX TEST. 'PRAIRIE FIRE'
LIBERTIA 'GRANDIFLORA'

CG,
CG,
CG,
CG,
CG,
CG,

CG,
CG,
CG,
CG,

CG,
CG,

PLANT MIX 5 - WETLAND & MARGINAL MIX

3L
5L
3L
5L
3L
3L

2L
3L

2L.
2L.

2L
2L

5%
5%
10%
5%
5%
5%

10%
10%
10%
10%

15%
10%

TO BE PLANTED IN CLUSTERS WITHIN WETLAND AND ALONG SLOPED SIDES.

NAME

SPECIFICATION PLANTING

WETLAND:-

IRIS PSEUDACORUS (YELLOW FLAG IRIS) CG,

CAREX PENDULA (SEDGE)
TYPHA LATIFOLIA (BULRUSH)

CG,
CG,

PHRAGMITES AUSTRALIS (COMMON REED)  CG,

LUZULA SYLVATICA (WOOD RUSH) CG,
CALTHA PALUSTRIS (MARSH MARIGOLD) CG,
CAREX ELATA'AUREA' (GOLDEN SEDGE) CG,
MARGINAL.-

SHRUBS:

SALIX AEGYPTIACA CG,
RODGERSIA AESCULIFOLIA CG,
CORNUS ALBA 'SIBIRICA’ CG,
SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS CG,
PERENNIALS

IRIS PSEUDACORUS CG,
ASTILBE CHINENSIS 'MIGHTY PIP' CG,
DARMERA PELTATA CG,
GRASSES:

CAREX TESTACEA CG,
MISCANTHUS SINENSIS 'MALEPARTUS' CG,
MOLINIA ARUNDINACEA CG,

PLANT MIX 6 - SWALE MIX

BIORETENTION SOIL MIX TO BE APPLIED.
TO BE FINISHED WITH A 50MM LAYER OF ROUNDED PEA GRAVEL (4-6MM).

2L

3L.
2L.
3L.
2L.
2L.
3L.

3L.
3L.
3L.
3L.

3L.
3L.
3L.

2L.
2L.

20%
20%
10%
10%
10%
20%
10%

10%
10%
10%
10%

10%
10%
10%

10%
10%
10%

NAME SPECIFICATION PLANTING
SHRUBS:
ERICA x DARLEYENSIS 'KRAMER'S RED' CG, 2L. 20%
GRASSES:
CAREX TESTACEA CG, 2L. 20%
ERENNIALS:
DBECKIA BIRTA CG.2L. 10%
ULA HOOKERI CG.2L. 10%
HELENIUM AUTUMNALE CG.2L. 10%
VERONICASTRUM VIRGINICUM CG,2L. 10%
BULBS:
IRIS PSEUDACORUS CG, 2L. 10%
ALLIUM 'GLOBEMASTER' CG, 2L. 10%
NARCISSUS 'THALIA' 10 P/SQM

PLANT MIX 7 - NATIVE WOODLAND TREE MIX (WHIPS/TRANSPLANTS)

TO BE FINISHED WITH A 50MM LAYER OF FINE GRADE BARK CHIP.

NAME SPECIFICATION PLANTING
« BETULA PENDULA 60/90CM HT, B/R, 1+41  15%
* CORYLUS AVELLANA 60/90CM HT, B/R, 1+41  10%
+ CRATAEGUS MONOGYMA 60/90CM HT, B/R, 1+1  15%
+ EUONYMUS EUROPAEUS 60/90CM HT, B/R, 1+41  10%
+ ILEX AQUIFOLIUM 40/60CM HT, CG, 1+1  10%
* PRUNUS SPINOSA 60/90CM HT, B/R, 141 10%
* PINUS SYLVESTRIS 40/60CM HT, B/R, 141 10%
* ROSA RUGOSA'ALBA', 40/60CM HT, 0+1. 5%
* ROSA RUGOSA 'RUBRA', 40/60CM HT, 0+1. 5%
+  VIBURNUM OPULUS 60/90CM HT, B/R, 1+1  10%

CANE SUPPORT AND RABBIT GUARD TO BE APPLIED TO EACH WHIP/TRANSPLANT

PLANT MIX 8 - BULB MIX IN GRASS

MOWING TO BE REDUCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUPPLIERS INSTRUCTIONS.

NAME PLANTING
* CROCUS TOMMASINIANUS 'BARRS PURPLE' 15%
+ CROCUS VERNUS ' JEANNE D'ARC' 15%
« CROCUS VERNUS 'GOLDEN YELLOW' 15%
*  MUSCARI ARMENIACUM 10%
*  MUSCARI AUCHERI 'WHITE MAGIC' 10%
e  GALANTHUS 'SENTINEL' 10%
e  GALANTHUS 'KILDARE' 15%
¢  GALANTHUS 'TRUMPS' 10%

ALL SUBSTITUTIONS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

PLANTING SCHEDULE - GRASSES

LAWN GRASS MIX

HARD WEARING AMENITY LAWN SEED MIX TO INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING CULTIVA

NAME

PLANTING

DWARF PERENNIAL RYEGRASS
DWARF PERENNIAL RYEGRASS
STRONG CREEPING RED FESCUE

GRASS MEADOW (6-WEEK CUT)

30%
30%
40%

AREAS OF AMENITY GRASS PLANTING TO BE MAINTAINED WITH A 6-WEEK GRASS
MEADOW/NATURAL REGENERATION APPROACH, WHEREBY THE GRASS WILL BE ¢
A 6-WEEKLY ROTATION VERSUS A MORE REGULAR MOWING REGIME. THIS TYPE t
MEADOW WILL REQUIRE THE FOLLOWING MAINTENANCE REGIME;

18T CUT: MID-APRIL

2 ND CUT: END OF MAY

3 RD CUT: MID-LATE JULY

4 TH CUT: END OF AUGUST

5 TH CUT: MID-LATE OCTOBER

DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING, WORK ONLY FROM FIGURED DIMENSIONS
ALL ERRORS AND OMISSIONS ARE TO BE REPORTED TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
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